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Department MissionDepartment Mission


 

The mission of the Lexington Fire The mission of the Lexington Fire 
Department is to protect the lives and Department is to protect the lives and 
property of the community from property of the community from 
emergencies involving fire, medical, emergencies involving fire, medical, 
hazardous materials and environmental hazardous materials and environmental 
causes. This mission will be achieved causes. This mission will be achieved 
through public information, code through public information, code 
management and emergency response. management and emergency response. 



Department BreakdownDepartment Breakdown


 

Fire AdministrationFire Administration


 

Fire PreventionFire Prevention


 

Fire SuppressionFire Suppression


 

Emergency Medical ServicesEmergency Medical Services


 

Emergency ManagementEmergency Management



By the NumbersBy the Numbers


 

Annual Emergency Responses    4,431Annual Emergency Responses    4,431


 

Emergency Medical Responses   2,486Emergency Medical Responses   2,486


 

Permits issued                                 465Permits issued                                 465


 

Inspections Performed                  1,164Inspections Performed                  1,164



Fire PersonnelFire Personnel

Fire Chief

Assistant Fire Chief
Training/EMS

Assistant Fire Chief
Operations/Prevention Office Manager

Shift Commander
Captain (1per shift)

Fire Prevention
Clerk (PT)

Company Officers
Lieutenants (3 per shift)

Fire Fighters
EMT/Paramedic(10 per shift)

Fire Prevention
Inspector



Working Group Working Group (12(12--14 Personnel)14 Personnel)

Shift Commander
Captain

East Lexington Headquarters

Engine 2
Lieutenant
Firefighter
Firefighter

Ladder 1
Lieutenant
Firefighter
Firefighter

Medic 1
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic

Medic 2
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic

(M-F, 8-6)

Engine 1
Lieutenant
Firefighter
Firefighter



East Lexington Station, 1006 Mass Ave.East Lexington Station, 1006 Mass Ave.



Interdepartmental CooperationInterdepartmental Cooperation



 
Community DevelopmentCommunity Development



 
Human Services DepartmentHuman Services Department



 
Health DepartmentHealth Department



 
Police DepartmentPolice Department



 
School DepartmentSchool Department



 
Public WorksPublic Works



Emergency Medical ServiceEmergency Medical Service


 

34 Paramedics34 Paramedics


 
5 EMT Intermediates5 EMT Intermediates


 
20 EMT Basics20 EMT Basics


 
Staff 2 Advanced Life Support Ambulances Staff 2 Advanced Life Support Ambulances 


 
All Department Apparatus Carry All Department Apparatus Carry 
Defibrillators, Oxygen, Defibrillators, Oxygen, EpiEpi--Pens, and First Pens, and First 
Aid BagsAid Bags



Working inside the AmbulanceWorking inside the Ambulance



Motor Vehicle CrashMotor Vehicle Crash



Department TrainingDepartment Training


 

Performed DailyPerformed Daily


 
Emergency MedicineEmergency Medicine


 
Fire SuppressionFire Suppression


 
RescueRescue


 
Firefighter SafetyFirefighter Safety


 
Hazardous MaterialsHazardous Materials



Using a demo house as a training prop.Using a demo house as a training prop.



Receiving instructions on Firefighter Receiving instructions on Firefighter 
SurvivalSurvival



SCBA Entanglement Drill



Ice Rescue TrainingIce Rescue Training



Pump TrainingPump Training



Driver TrainingDriver Training





Hazardous MaterialsHazardous Materials


 

Part of Mass Dept. of Fire Services District 2Part of Mass Dept. of Fire Services District 2


 
All Fire Department Members are trained to All Fire Department Members are trained to 
the the ““OperationsOperations”” levellevel


 
Two of our members are trained to the Two of our members are trained to the 
““TechnicianTechnician”” levellevel



Assisting the State Assisting the State HazHaz--Mat TeamMat Team



Chemical SuicideChemical Suicide 
(New Trend)(New Trend)



MultiMulti--Agency IncidentAgency Incident

















Postal Vehicle FirePostal Vehicle Fire



Garage FireGarage Fire





Educating Lexington Children in Fire Safety

Performed annually in the elementary schools 



Lexington Firefighters Honor GuardLexington Firefighters Honor Guard



Thank You For ComingThank You For Coming

Questions?Questions?
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